OP \$40,00 78247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aegis International, LLC		I12/01/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlantic Shores Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78247924	PAVILION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)241-5306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215 241-5303

Email: lsmith@liacouraslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie H Smith

Address Line 1: 1515 Market Street, Suite 808

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAVILION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie H Smith
Signature:	/Leslie H Smith/
Date:	02/05/2010

900154041 TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0634 Total Attachments: 1

source=PAVILION Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004144 FRAME: 0635 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Aegis International, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company,

has used and is using in its business the trademark PAVILION (the Trademark);

WHEREAS, Atlantic Shores Corporation a Delaware corporation having an

address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registration be made of

record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and

Trademark Offices.

NOW THERFORE, for good and valuation consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said Aegis International, LLC

hereby assigns to said Atlantic Shores Corporation all rights, title and interest in and to the

Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the

application and registration thereof, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising

out of past infringements of the Trademark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Aegis International, LLC

Robert E Fish, Member

Date: December 1, 2009

RECORDED: 02/05/2010